900260793 07/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mariner Supply, Inc.		07/09/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redden Marine Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	1411 Roeder Avenue	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75928473	GO2MARINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88891.0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs
Signature:	/Heidi L. Sachs/
Date:	07/16/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0963 OP \$40.00 75928473

900260793

Total Attachments: 4

source=Short form IP Assignment#page1.tif source=Short form IP Assignment#page2.tif

source=Short form IP Assignment#page3.tif

source=Short form IP Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Mariner Supply, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Washington with its principal place of business at 16310 Euclid Ave. NE, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110, USA, ("Assignor") is the owner of intellectual property and intellectual property rights, including, without limitation, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, domain names, inventions, disclosures, patents and patent applications (including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, substitute, reissue, or other applications) in the United States of America and all other countries, methods, trade secrets, know-how, computer software, algorithms, works of authorship, data, databases, and other intellectual property; registrations, applications, extensions, and renewals of any of the foregoing; and the goodwill of the business associated with the foregoing trademarks (collectively, the "IP"), which includes but is not limited to the IP set forth in the attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Redden Marine Supply, Inc. a company organized under the laws of Washington with its principal place of business at 1411 Roeder Ave., Bellingham, Washington, 98225, USA, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the IP, which includes but is not limited to the IP set forth in the attached Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement, incorporated herein by reference:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignee's right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the IP, including, but not limited to, all claims, causes of action, and rights to sue for, and collect damages on account of, any infringement or misappropriation of the IP, whether such claim arose prior to or after the date of this Assignment, and include that portion of the business related to the IP. The undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexaminations, substitute, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting any of the patents, patent applications and/or inventions listed on Exhibit A or related thereto by priority claim, and whenever requested to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain IP registration protection in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to the IP listed on Exhibit A to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Assignor hereby designates Assignee as its agent and attorney in fact to act for and to execute, on its behalf, any additional documentation needed to fully effectuate, record, and enforce this Assignment.

[Signature page follows.]

88891-0200/LEGAL27220484.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0965

Signed this day of July, 2013	
	Mariner Supply, Inc.
	By: Wellook Name: HAL COOK Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF YHE KILE (1) ss.	
person who signed the foregoing instrument, what is the compact of Mariner Supply, Inc., the comp	me personally appeared \(\lambda the foregoing and which executed the foregoing int as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that bind, said corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before	e me on the date stated above.
OTARI OTARI	Print name: 10/1111 kg 10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Redden Marine Supply, Inc., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks and all of the rights, title and interests therein as described above.			
Signed this day of July, 2013.			
	Redden Marine Supply, Inc. By: A K Une-bae Name: ALAN R. CHINGRI Title: PRESIDENTS		
person who signed the foregoing instrument, where the person who signed the foregoing instrument, where the person was in the person who is person when the person was a person when the person was a person when the person who is person who signed the person who signed the person who signed the person who signed the foregoing instrument, which is person who signed the foregoing instrument, when the person who signed the foregoing instrument, when the person who signed the foregoing instrument, when the person who is person who is person when the person when the person when the person which is person when the person	me personally appeared have the corporation described in and which executed the strument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and and bind, said corporation.		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before			
NOTAPLE OF WASHINGTON	Print Name: Marker L. Contl-C. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Contl-C. My Appointment Expires: 4.8.2014		

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

88891-0200/LEGAL27220484.1

Exhibit A

WORKS OF AUTHORSHIP: Unregistered Works of Authorship: Seller's websites.

PATENTS:

U.S. Patent No.	Application No.	Date Issued	Dated Filed	Title
8,370,214	13/466,027	02/05/2013	05/07/2012	Interactive Exploded View Diagram Ordering Tool
8,175,933	10/480,326	05/08/2012	06/11/2012	Interactive Exploded View Diagram Ordering Tool

TRADEMARKS:

Mark	Common Law	Registration No.	Registration Date
GO2MARINE		75928473	02/25/2000
GO2HYDROLICS	X		
SHOP RV	X		
WET WEATHER SHOP	X		

88891-0200/LEGAL27220484.1

RECORDED: 07/16/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0968